

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO.19465 OF 2022

Sagar Omprakash Agarwal & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Ms. Surabhi Vadhavkar h/f Mr. Sachin Dhakephalkar for the
Petitioners

Ms. P. P. Shinde, A.P.P for the Respondent No.1-State

None for the Respondent No. 2

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.
MONDAY, 28th NOVEMBER 2022***

P.C :

1 Learned counsel for the petitioners request for a keep
back. Keep back is not possible. Hence, stand over to
21.12.2022.

R. N. LADDHA, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.