

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4654 OF 2022

Sagar Omprakash Agarwal and Anr. ... Petitioners.
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents.

— —
Mr. Sachin Dhakephalkar for the Petitioners.
Mr. J.P. Yagnik, APP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Prasad Avhad i/by Mr. Kuldeep Nikam for Respondent No.2.
— —

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : June 14, 2023.

P. C. :

1. To be heard alongwith Criminal Writ Petition (Stamp)
No.22577 of 2022.

2. Stand over to **28th June, 2023.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]

[Nitin W. Sambre, J.]