

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4654 OF 2022

Sagar Omprakash Agarwal And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 22577 OF 2022

Vinod Govind RanawadePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Sachin Dhakephalkar for Petitioner in WP 4654/2022

Mr. Kuldeep Nikam for Petitioner in WPST 22577/2022

Mr. J. P. Yagnik, APP for State

for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE
&**

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA, JJ

DATE : 28th June, 2023

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 19/07/2023

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)