

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4654 OF 2022**

Mr. Sagar Omprakash Agarwal & Anr.Petitioners

Vs.

State Of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 22577 OF 2022

Vinod Govind RanawadePetitioner

Vs.

State Of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

Mr. Sachin Dhakephalkar for the Petitioners.

Mr. Ajay Patil APP, for the Respondent-State.

Adv. Nishi Singhvi for the Respondent No.2 in WP No.4654 of 2022.

Mr. Amit Icham for the Respondent No.2 in WPST No.22577 of 2022.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.**

DATE : 9th OCTOBER, 2025.

P.C.:-

- 1) Learned APP seeks time to take instructions.
- 2) At his request, stand over to 16th October, 2025.
- 3) To be listed under the caption "for admission".

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)