

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4654 OF 2022

Sagar Omprakash Agarwal & Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 22577 OF 2022

Vinod Govind Ranawade ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Sachin Dhakephalkar, learned Advocate for the Petitioners in WP/4654/2022.

Mr. Tanmay Deshmukh i/b Mr. Pavan Patil & Mr. Kuldeep U. Nikam, learned Advocates for the Petitioner in WP(ST)/22577/2022.

Mr. Sukanta A. Karmakar, learned A.P.P. for the State/Respondent.

Mr. Luv Suchak, learned Advocate for Respondent No. 2 in WP(ST)/22577/2022.

PSI Mr. B. R. Gosavi attached to Crime Branch-3, Pimpri-Chinchwad, Pune is present in the Court.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATE : 9th MARCH 2026.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Tanmay Deshmukh, learned Advocate states that he appears for the Petitioner in Criminal Writ Petition (Stamp) No. 22577 of 2022 and for Respondent No. 2 in Criminal Writ Petition No. 4654 of 2022. He requests for 6 weeks' time to prepare, as he

has just received briefs of the matter.

2. Mr. Luv Suchak, learned Advocate for the Petitioners in Criminal Writ Petition No. 4654 of 2022 and for Respondent No. 2 in Criminal Writ Petition (Stamp) No. 22577 of 2022 states that the Petitioners in Criminal Writ Petition (Stamp) No. 22577 of 2022 have not furnished complete paper-book to him. He as well as Mr. Sukanta Karmakar, learned A.P.P for the State/Respondent do not object to the request of time made by Mr. Tanmay Deshmukh, learned Advocate.

3. Mr. Tanmay Deshmukh, learned Advocate states that he would furnish complete paper-book to Mr. Luv Suchak, learned Advocate within a period of 10 days from today.

4. At the request of Mr. Tanmay Deshmukh, learned Advocate and by consent of the parties, list the matter on **5th May 2026**.

[ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.]

GITALAXMI
KRISHNA
KOTAWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by GITALAXMI
KRISHNA
KOTAWADEKAR
Date:
2026.03.10
21:32:38 +0530